## **RESOLUTION 2010-494**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING YOGA INSTRUCTOR FOR THE RECREATION DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey that Kristen Askins, 100 Taylor Lane, Barnegat, New Jersey
is hereby appointed as a Yoga Instructor for the Recreation Department at the rate of
\$25.00 per class.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State
of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the
Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 6 <sup>th</sup> day of December,
2010, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk